04-28-2000



ΞT

Docket No.: 2147/101/102/103

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
P08/REV02 4.17.00

101337723

Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Tab settings → → → ▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1 Name of conveying party(ies): Mirage Technologies Limited Partnership, Inc. 199 Wells Avenue	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Newton, Massachusetts 02159	Name: Lifef/x Networks, Inc.
United States of America	Internal Address
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance	ALENT & THOUSHARK
☐ Merger	Street Address: 8 Cambridge Center
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☑ Other CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT	City: Cambridge State: MA ZIP: 02142
Execution Date: February 25, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/900,893 filed July 25, 1997 08/994,803 filed December 19, 1997	5,999,209 issued December 7, 1999
Additional numbers attacts.  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ched?    Yes    No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:    3
Name: Samuel J. Petuchowski	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00
Internal Address: BROMBERG & SUNSTEIN LLP	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 125 Summer Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02110	19-4972
TO JOANN THENWEST AND AND THE AND AND THE	
189,00 00 NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Samuel J. Petuchowski	Websell April 12, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sh	4

PATENT **REEL: 010719 FRAME: 0797** 

Atty Docket: 2147/101/102/103

## **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT is made the \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_. 2000 between Assignor, Mirage Technologies Limited Partnership, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Massachusetts Limited Partnership, having a place of business at 199 Wells Avenue, Newton, Massachusetts (02159, and Assignee, Pacific Title and Mirage, Inc. (also known as Pacific Title/Mirage, Inc.), now surviving the merger of December 6, 1999 under the name of Lifef/x Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

WHEREAS Assignee is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the patent applications on the schedule attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference as Exhibit A and in and to such patent applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to such inventions, such patent applications and any patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue or have issued in any country upon patent applications which correspond with any of such applications or patents or any divisional, or continuation-in-whole thereof, including the right to sue and collect for past infringement; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for the use of its legal representatives, to the full term for which such patents have beer granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor does hereby further covenant and agree that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor, its successors and assigns, will at any time upon request without further additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as

PATENT REEL: 010719 FRAME: 0798

Assignee, its successors and assigns, i	may determine as necessary or desirable in the enjoyment of
this grant, and in any proceedings or t	ransactions involving such inventions, patent applications or
patents.	
	For and on behalf of Assignor
Date:	MIRAGE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
	PARTNERSHIP /
	By: Alexander
	Michael Rosenblatt
	Michael Rosenblatt  Title: Press of Many Technologies and  Consider Constant
CTATE OF MAN	Time.
STATE OF MAY AND	( to the time to the contract of the contract
	) ss.
COUNTY OF the Appellance of	)
On this day Z	, 2000, before me, a notary public in and for said county
and state, personally appeared Machine	who, being by me first duly sworn.
declared that he is the	who, being by me first duly sworn.  of Mirage Technologies Limited Partnership, and
that the foregoing instrument was sign	ned on behalf of the corporation by authority of its board of
directors as its free act and deed.	
	Nothing Dublic
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
	JEFFREY MICHAEL JACOB'S
(Seal)	Notary Public  My Commission Expires Mar. 8, 20
	My Commission Exp. Co. And Co. Es
	For and on behalf of Assignee
Date:, 2000	PACIFIC TITLE AND MIRAGE, INC., (also known
	as PACIFIC TITLE/MIRAGE, INC.), now surviving
	under the name of Lifef/x Networks, Inc.
	Will the state of
	BV: LACOLA
	Michael Rosenblatt
	Title: 1280
White on	
STATE OF MARSHALL TO	)
	) ss.
COUNTY OF FUNDER SEY	
On this day 25 France	2000, before me, a notary public in and for said county
and state, personally appeared. Mich. A	, who, being by me first duly sworn,
	of Pacific Title and Mirage, Inc. (also known as
Pacific Title/Mirage Inc.) the foregoi	ng instrument was signed on behalf of the corporation by
authority of its board of directors as its	
damonty of its total of uncetors as it.	s free act and seed.
	- total
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: JEFFREY MICHAEL JACOBS
(Seal)	Notary Public
10.7840	My Commission Expires May 8 140.

PATENT REEL: 010719 FRAME: 0799

## EXHIBIT A Applications

Attorney Docket No.	Application No.	Filing Date	Title of Invention
1964/105	60/033,893	12/20/96	Apparatus and Method for Rapid 3-D Image Parameterization
1964/108	60/022.716	07/26/96	Apparatus and Method for Representation of Expression in a Tissue-Like System
1964/112	60/022,861	96/51/20	Rapid High Resolution Image Capture System
2147/101	08/900.893	07/25/97	Apparatus and Method for Representation of Expression in a Tissue-Like System
2147/101WO	PCT/US97/13261	07/25/97	٠٠ ،
2147/101EP	97934331.6	07/25/97	
2147/102	08/893,018	76/51/70	Rapid High Resolution Image Capture System
2147/102WO	PCT/US97/12323	07/15/97	25
2147/102EP	97934166.6	07/15/97	
2147/102JP	10-506254	07/15/97	,,
2147/103	08/994,803	12/19/97	Apparatus and Method for Rapid 3D Image Parametrization
2147/103WO	PCT/US97/23626	12/19/97	
2147/103EP	97952572.2	12/19/97	
2147/103CA	2,275,411	12/19/97	
2147/103JP	10-529005	12/19/97	

RECORDED: 04/17/2000

**REEL: 010719 FRAME: 0800**